

Spl. (Elec.) Case No - 57 of 2007

Present :- Mohd.Aqil Saifi
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur
JO Code:- WB01310

Order No. 57
01.07.2026

Today is fixed for appearance.
The accused Sadhyana Roy Choudhuri on C.B is absent by
petition with a prayer for time on ground stated therein.
Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed.
Ld. P.P in charge is absent without steps.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix. 17.09.2026 for appearance

Dict. & Corrtd. by me.

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur

Addl. District & Sessions Judge 1st Court,
Durgapur